ATIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
North Hardin High School Renovation DATE: April 21, 2016 .

North Hardin High School ARCHITECT: [

801 S. Logsdon Parkway - GONTRAGTOR: 4
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 :

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 FIELD- L
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction — EDUCATION:

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Changes to the contract shown on the attached "Itemization of Change Order #5" and accompanying supporting documentation,

totalling an add of $35,162.00 to the contract. .
The original Contract Sum was $ 13,380,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9774500
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ -137477,715.00°
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of T 35162.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be " 13,512:877.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 14, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price whxch
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Bamnhart Architects PLLC ~ Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkins.Road

Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature).~

Justin McElfresh AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Joﬂnstor‘iw

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) g:

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701% - 2001. Copyright 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The ZAmericen Instiiure of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA*
and wzll be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
der No.9547754¢€955 1 which expires on 01/08/2017,

under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 10:47:39 on 04/1z/20%¢
and is not for resale.
User Notes: {1215€47058;



N. Hardin High School — Phase 7
SCB Project No. 1291

ltemization of Change Order #5

Per Contractor's RFCO#42, cost of drain pipe installation and related
grading at Band Tower.
Add of $460.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#43, cost to move fire alarm strobe in Room
F114 to avoid conflict with lockers.
Add of $1,002.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#44, cost to provide return air grilles for
RTU#4 per the engineer’s response to RFI#48.
Add of $2,398.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#45, cost to provide wiring for relocation of
Gymnasium scoreboard.
Add of $3,060.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#46R1, cost to provide unit heaters in
Mechanical 319 and Mechanical Room adjacent to large Gymnasium.
Add of $12,056.00 (0 days)

Per Architect’'s Proposal Request #11 and Contractor's RFCO#47,
cost to provide washer/dryer hook-up at the Fieldhouse.
Add of $5,891.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#49, cost to relocate fan coil units in existing
locker room due to joist and ceiling conflicts.
Add of $10,295.00 (0 days)

Total add to the contract:

$ Add/Deduct

$460.00

$1,002.00

$2,398.00

$3,060.00

$12,056.00

$5,891.00

$10,295.00

$35,162.00
(0 days)



CERN

Item #1

REQUEST FOR

27 West Main Street =
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 NOV 07 2015 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC Sherman/Carter/Bamhart
Archltacts pse
Request No. 42
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART ‘
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 62
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02
We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.
At back side of Band Tower, install 12" drain pipe and regrade swale to drain.
Drainage $400.00
Subtotal $400.00
15% Overhead and Profit $60.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $460.00
This Requestis Valid for Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request
A, We are proceeding with this work: Mr. Gary Milby

SIGNED:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - Architect '
By: m . M November 3, 2015

2. COPY - Owner/Architect File
3. COPY - X File

Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



Richard A. Clauson

S

From: Wm. B. Engle Inc. <wmbengle@att.net>

Sent: Tuesday, November 3,2015 7:22 AM

To: Richard A. Clauson

Subject: Band Tower Pipe

Rick

Here is the cost for the pipe and grading at the band tower.

1) 4hrs backhoe and operator @ $100.00 $400.00

2) 20 ft. 12" pipe NC
Total $400.00

Thanks

Jeff

wm B.Engle Inc.

EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR

42 Hilitop Rd.

Floyds Knobs, IN 47119
Phone: (812) 944-9041
Fax: (812) 944-9064
Email; wmbengle@att.net




627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

Item #2

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConstrucTtion Co., LLC

Request No.

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No.
Louisville, KY 40204 ', g&%

NOV 19

Sherrmcin/C
We hereby rqu@@i‘g‘géﬁ@ f&x@qlg}h@ng rd

Project
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

43

63

NHHS Ph 7

Project No.

15-02

r to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Move Fire Alarm Strobe at south wall of Room F114 to avoid conflict with lockers.

Electrical

Subtotal

7.5% Overhead and Profit

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

This-RequestisValidfor ~ Days
A tene eension of T DEys s inGaded 0 ey senuest

$932.00

$932.00

$70.00

$1,002.00

A- We-are-proceeding with-this-work-as-perverbal-authorization-of

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of

The Fire Marshall

C- We-will proceed-with-this-work-only-upon-receipt-of this-signed-authorization,-orformal-Change-Order-

SIGNED:

DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect M Q ()
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: ~_

November 16, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President

Date



)
i

e ——

|
n

2 -——-—' ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836 nwww aeslou. corni

POWERING THE FUTURE! o

PO Box 36503 Loulsville, KY 40233-6603 {
3312 Giimore Industrial Bldg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 09 1

Time & Material Summary: Contractor: ‘Advanced Electrical Systems, lnc.
Lump Sum: X Date: November 6, 2015 . i
Revision: :
Description of work: AES Job No. 12553 - North Hardin HS
P Cust, Contract No. i
Move strobe from wall t6 ceiting in fieldhouse at football field. Cust. RFP No.:
{Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days: ;
{Misc Materials 3 8266 $ 642.85 SWO # : ;
$ - Clarification: Price Valid for-30 Days
$ . ﬁ
Subtotal Material & Labor K 82.66 | § 84285
DEDUCT Material Labor
T30 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduict $0.00, $0:00 —
l‘rvxTuarial Cost $ 82.66
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 150% § 12.40 ;
Classification - HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 95.06 ;
AGF ST I3 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 4.96 |
Gen. F-man  sT 0% 65.80 $0.00 Total Material Costs [ 100.02 | :
Foreman ST 2% 63.80 $127.60 :
Journeyman ST 5% 59,28 $296.25 i
Apprentice ST 58 43.80 $219.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ 159.00
AGF TH 03 94.00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ 11,83 :
Gen. F-man  TH 03 90.25 $0.00 Jota! Sub Contractor Cost | $ 170.93 | :
Foreman TH 0s 87.50 $0.00 !
Journeyman  TH 0s 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0$ 62,50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF oT 0% 119.76 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 15%  $ -
Gen. F-man DT 08 116,75 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | $ -
Foreman oT 0% 11125 $0.00 ‘
Journeyman T o$ 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT c$ 77.78 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 642.85
Safety 0% 85.00 $0.00 $ -
Other o] $0.00 Total Labor Cost | $ 642.85
Subtotal Labor 12 [ $642.85 |
_Sﬂbcontractors
Alliant $ 159.00 ﬁ)tota( Add Cost $ 913.7¢
Bond Included 2.0% $ 18,28
$ - Total CO Add Cost | $ 932,07
Subtotal Subcontractors 315900 ‘
Equipment Rental (Including tax) ™
: $ .
Subtotal Equipment Rental 18 -
"Fotal €O Doduct Cost
Change Order Totak: I $ 932.07 l

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

PRINTED NAME

0 REQ -WITH

CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

* Price does not include delays, di

and i dbythe tor to date

or assoclated wiith this partictdar change in scope of work and Isr:ubject to change.

1173120163:36 PM




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7
Job Name: W Maltin io o e
Contractor:
Estimator: Gary Hilbers
Notes: ‘
Bid Date: Thursday, January 22, 2015

Report Name: Customer Cost L&M #3 Standard

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form ltem ~ Area Eguipment/Wir Floor Drawing Number
Combined Combined Combined Combined Combined
*Main Bldg 1 *Basement 1 *ED1.1 1
' % 1st Floor 1
* 2nd Floor 1
* 3rd Floor 1
_ * Fire Alarm 1
* Relocate Fire 1 Ty

... _alarm device o

Users . "
Users are Combined PR A e P o .“‘ . (o
Ayt A L7 / f UV A
Name: , :
: J . g
* Josh f £9. &l
* Gary Hilbers ’

7

M nqc Oxdes

MMQ SO0 E (m;wx
o\ e (e xV\(X A

Y{g@ L <L ”ff\ Ji”(:)@? g’}f&([

Feld,

10/23/2015 2:56:20 AM Page: 10f3



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

items+ByProducts

TIO Matl Qty item Name
Category; CCode = Branch Conduit
10.00 1/2" EMT Conduit
1.00 1/2" EMT/SS Coupling
2.00 1/2" 8S-DC EMT Connector
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Roughin
3,00 4"Sq {-1/2"d Comb /KO
2.00 4"Sq 2-1/8"d 3/4" KO

1.00 4" Sg Extension Box Comb KO

3.00 4" Sa Blank Cover

2.00 4"Sq 1G 1/2" Plaster Ring

1,00 2-1/2"d RACO #500

2.00 1/2" BX Std Mall/Sqze
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Generic Supports
2.00 1/2" EMT - Generic/Supp
5.00 Outiet Box Gen /Supp
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Wire
20.00 #14 THHN Copper Stranded
60,00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Lugs / Splices / Tape
1.00 3M ORANGE Boxed
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Caddy
1.00 BHA Bar Hanger
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Flexible Conduit
15.00 3/4" Flex Steel
2.00 3/4" §S Flex Connector
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Fire Alarm Devices
1.00 FA Magnetic Door Holder -
1,00 FA Horn/Strobe Unit
2.00 FA Check Out/Certify System

Price

$26.54 C
$21.48 C
$2.39

$156.00 C
$180.00 C
$773.64 C
$165.18 C
$327.52 C
$619.52 G
$46.60 C

$145.74 C
$.78 E

$73.46 M
$112.72 M

$9.71 C

$302.64 C

$60.68 G
$81.60 C

$.00 Q
$.00 Q
$.00 Q

10/23/2015 9:55:20 AM

Ext Price

$2.65
$.21
$4.78

$4.68
$3.60
$7.74
$4.96
$6.55
$6.20

$.91

$34.63

$2.91
$3.90

X1

$1.47
$6.76

$8.23

$.10

" $.10

$3.03

T83.03

$9.10
$1.63

$10.73
$.00

$.00
$.00

L.abor

7.08
.05
.07

.35
.35
23.60
9.44
17.70
23.60
11.80

5.90
A2

5.90
7.08

.00

09

472
11.80

1.18
1.18
1.18

OO0 mm

O

m

Ext Labor

A
.05
.14

1.06
7
.24
.28
.36
.24
.24

3.12

12

.59

71

A2
42

.09
09
71
24
94
118

1.18
2.36

Page: 20of3




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = MG Cabie
20.00 #14/2 MC Cable
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Nuts Bolts / Screws
2.00 Toggle Bolt 1/4"x 3"
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Kindorf
1.00 E-230-1/4" Beam Clamp
Totals for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

ltems+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$82.66 11.85

$520.16 M $10.40

$23.80 C $.48

$60.00 C $.60

$82.66

10/23/2015 9:55:20 AM

4.72

29.50 M .59

.59

7.08 C 14

.14

9.44 C .09

.09

11.85

Page: 30of3



Item #3

627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
5821-85\282200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoRreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC

Request No. 44
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 e, X-No. : 64
Louisville, KY 40204 o E\\iE
Syl B Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart LMN 90 270\

nnGProject No. 15-02

srmanicane? b

We hereby request yﬁm\mtgbrder to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide return air grilles for RTU #4 per response to RF| 48

Mechanical $2,085.00
Subtotal $2,085.00

15% Overhead and Profit $313.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,398.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days

A Time Extension of 9 Daye is included in this Reguest

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer m
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: ~ Q&A& ares— _ November 17, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



A N

REQUEST FOR INFORMAT TON
North Hardin High School Addition and Renovation — Phase 7
Submitted to: Submitted by:
Sherman Carter Bamnhart PSC GBMC '
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisvilte, KY 40207
Attn: Phil Gayhart

FAX:859 277-8372 FAX:

Request No.: 48 Sub. RFI No.: 30
Date: 11/6/15

Respond By: ASAP

REQUEST:

See attached RFI 30 from GBMC regarding lack of return air grilles for RTU #4,
Please review and advise at your earliest convenience.

RESPONSE:
Prouide 3-20%20 R an\es 1a ega\ian ond eowte dued e
coanget 1avrn Yrese ﬁql".“(’fﬁ» ’

Response By: RBeondoq Lecil Date:  [1-9-{%
COPY TO NMOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
SCB-Justin McElfresh BY: Richard A. Clauson
SCB-Debra Guess Vice President

&97 WesT MAIN STREET 28071 ALEXANDRIA PIKE

HisHLanD HecHrs, Kenrucky 41076
859-442-7100 Eax: 859-442-8175

LousvilLe, Kentiicky 40202
502-568-6200 FAx: 502-568-6234




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

% 10/20/15
RF.1 No. Date
. MOREL CONSTRUCTION NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL
e} LA S _ Job Name: :
627 W. MAIN STREET 2504
GBMC Job No.
i ASAP
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206 Date Information Reguired
G.B.M.C.. INC.
Frorm: :
RETURN AIR FOR RTU-4
Subject:
Reference Drawings: M1
Problem Description: A information not shawn on contract dotuments. 3 Vendor Submittal
1 Interpretation of contract requiments, 3 Construction Schedule
O Conflict in confract requirements 0 Coordination Problem

ON M1.1 IT SHOWS THE RETURN ATR DUCT FOR RTU #4 SERVING THE CAFETERIA STUBBED DOWN FROM

THE UNIT TO ABOVE A DRYWALL CEILING. TEHRE ARE NO RETURN AIR GRILLES SHOWN IN THE

CEILING TO PULL FROM. PLEASE ADVISE!

interim Action Planning: &1 Holding (crawingsy requisition) panding reply HOLD ACTION APPROVED
71 Proceeding as follows Supenvisor

Reply (Restrict replies to furnishing ihe specific iInformation requestad.)



November 16, 2015

Morel Construction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street

Louisvilie, KY 40202

Atta: Rlchard Clauson

Re:  North Hardm High — -CO #0017
Dear Richard:

Please find below, epst as_socxated w:th our RFI#30 (Morel’s RFI#48), at the above referenced pro_]ect. :

GRD’s as specified : o s 43000 o
Misc. Sheetmetal . e SR 23500
Insulation © - 300.00
Labor — 16 hours @ $70.00 ' ' 1,120.00
TOTAL $2,085.00

If we can be of further service, pleas,e_don’t hesitate,to call our office.
Smcerely,
(‘ {’t }\;ﬂw\/Lu
Chrlstopher K. G:bson

CKGw

564 EASTERN BLVD. » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129+ TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 » FAX 812-282-7773



Item #4

627 West Main Street REQU EST FOR

Louisville, KY 40202

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoReL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC

Request No. 45

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suitdl ] E E iVE g 67
Louisville, KY 40204 ,
} Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart JAN 04 2016
Sherman/Carter/Bamhioject No. 15-02
Architecis PSC
We hereby request your formal Change Order to our cortract for the following changes in the Scope of Work. -
Provide wiring for scoreboard relocation in small Gym
Electrical $2,819.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit $211.00
Subtotal $3,030.00
Bond and Insurance $30.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $3,060.00
Ihs—RequesHs#ahd—fer ____ Days
A Tirns Extension of O Days s incuoed in iis Reguest
B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCGTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect < Q
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: December 29, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Cldusbn, Vice President Date



!
)

e e A DVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTENRIS
(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836 www.aeslv -/

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary:
Lump Sum: X

Description of work:

Wire gym scoreboard

Activity Description Material |abor
$ 1,710.10
Misc. Materials $ 502.00 $ -
$ -
Subtotal Material & Labor Is 502.00§$  1,710.10
DEDUCT Material Labor
$0.00
Subtotal Deduct i $0.00 | $0.00
Labor Rate Calculations
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF ST 03 69.00 $0.00
Gen. F-man ST 09 65.80 $0.00
Foreman ST 5% 63.80 $319.00
Journeyman ST 22 3% 59.25 $1,303.50
Apprentice ST 2% 43.80 $87.60
AGF TH 03 94,00 $0.00
Gen. F-man  TH (V) 90.25 $0.00
Foreman ™ 0% 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH (V] 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0% 62.50 $0.00
AGF DT [V 119.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man DT 0s 115.78 $0.00
Foreman DT 0$ 111.285 $0.00
Journeyman DT 0s$ 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0% 77.75 $0.00
Safety 0$ 85.00 $0.00
Other 0 $0.00
Subtotal Labor 29 | $1,710.10
Subcontractors
0 $ -
$ -
Subtotal Subcontractors | $ -
_Eiuipment Rental (including tax)
Lift Rental (3 days) $ 450.00
$ -
Subtotal Equipment Rental lE] 450.00

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Q REQ -WITH v2015-08

AES Change Order No. 12

Contractor: ‘Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Date: December 21, 2015

Revision:

AES Job No. 42553 - North Hardin HS

Cust. Contract No.

Cust. RFP No.:

Additional Days: 3

SWO#

Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days

BID SUMMARY

Material Cost $ 502.00
Material Mark-up 7.5% $ 37.65
Subtotal $ 539.65
Tax 6% $ 30.12
Total Material Costs | $ 569.77 |
Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ B |
Equipment Rental $ 450.00
Equipment Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ 33.75
Total Equipment Cost | $ 483.75 ‘
Labor Cost $ 1,710.10
$ -
Total Labor Cost | $ 1,710.10 |
Subtotal Add Cost $ 2,763.62
Bond Included 2.0% $ 55.27
Total CO Add Cost ‘ $ 2,818.89

Material Deduct - -~ .

Labor Deduct
Subcontractor Deduct
Equipment Rental Deduct -

Bond Included 2.0%

Taxon Deduct Material ~ 6.0%

Deduct Subtotal . - |

o | Lo
Change Order Total: ‘ $ 2,818.89 l
* Price does not include delays, disruptions and i d by the 1o date

or associated with this particular change in scope of work and is subject to change.

12/28/20151:48 PM



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Items+ByProducts

T/O Matl Qty Item Name
Category: CCode = Quoted ltems
2.00 Material Delivery Charge
1.00 AD{ quote
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Conduit
180.00 3/4" EMT Conduit
6.00 3/4" EMT/CMP! Connector
18.00 3/4" EMTICMP Coupling
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Generic Supports
25.20 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Special Wire
200.00 RG-59U CO-AX Cable
Totals for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

ltems+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$502.01 28.42

Price

$75.00 £
$53.52 E

$44.15 C
$51.00 C
$50.28 C

$145.74 C

$850.92 M

Ext Price

$150.00
$53.52

$79.47
$3.06
$9.05

$91.58

$36.73

§36.73

$170.18

$170.18

$502.01

Labor

00 E
6.00 E

8.26 C
A7 E
A8 E

590 C

8.44 M

Ext Labor

.00
6.00

T s00

14.87
.99
3.19

"19.05

1.49

1.49

1.89

1.89

28.42

Page: 20of2




Item #5

e s ' REQUEST FOR
602-568.6200  Fax 502-568-6234 ° T CHANGE ORDER

MogreL ConstrucTiON Co., LLC

Request No. 46 R1

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite %8¢ C E‘VE@) 71 R1
Louisville, KY 40204 ; E ;

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart MAR 9 4 201

sherman/Carter/Bambigit ., 15-02

srchieck PSC

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the foltowing changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide a unit heater in Mechanical 319 and another in the Mechanical Room adjacent to the Large Gym. Units and
power to be per Shrout Tate Wilson's M1.3C partial plan dated October 7, 2015. The controls for these units will be
"Stand Alone" and will not be connected to the Building DDC Controls.

Mechanical $4,023.00
Electrical $7,081.00
Subtotal $11,104.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $833.00
$11,937.00

1% Bond and Insurance $119.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $12,056.00

This Request is Valid for 15 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Daysis Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer [y
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: M QQA.».M\/ March 23, 2016
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




A ‘44100YY. NOLLYOOT LO3r0Hd i ”
. worfuamsams LU}

£ 3SVHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGHYH HIHON SNYN LOFNOYA | cpeny o uosbunay peoy vl NOSTIM

: — ey - upuon SHIANIONT TVOMLOTTI m .—.< .—.

08 80D 08 :AgNMYHQ mzﬁ&?ﬂﬂﬁgIm

67, TONlodrodd| - GHL0/0L :3vd
WOINVHOIN - NV1d TVILHYd O8 LN
10Z/20/01
d
L= = .8/} q

TVOINVHOAW — Z<|E vILdvd

e e e e

g

P1XSE M
. : )
1 i (1 EO—
wmwm MWS.\ 1S3
g ad S SSSSSS == it
Vol
m &..a_‘l\
Q _“ g “ NN
| & “HOIN { -
! jisvel
i 4
oy i )
A | ® I G
41 S Vi v ‘SdWY £ TF TTYOST1S8E4H “_ . B
W3gWNN TIAOW TN { 1l
3ISYHAE/80T 39 TIVHS
WILYIH “PdAW WOUL ¥IMOd . »

JAIAO¥d A3 LVIIANI
IdIHM LINN MAOT JdinCdd 9

PO PO OO W W W T T T,

= SALON L3THS




‘Motel Construction Co- LLC )
627 West ‘Main Street
Louisv,ﬂle, KY 40202

Atm RxchardClauson i : :
‘Re:  North Hardm ngh co #ozo |
Dear Rlchard

Please find below, our cost associated with prov1dmg and ing 'mg two e]ectnc umt hea
thermostais One m exlstmg Mech 3 19 and one in the Mec_

02 208/3Phase/ 1 OKW Elec Heaters
Labor - 113 hours @ $70 00 -

$3 .213 16 '

o TOTAL R SR
**NOTE WE EXCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK & DDC CONTROLS
If we can be of further servme, please don’t hesnate to call our ofﬁce

Smcerely, ,_ .

CKG/w

5564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129+ YELEPHONE: 812:282-7740 + FAX §12-282-7773



Py
[

o — T

— R .

T
oI

e e — A DVANCED
(502) 962-1102 Fax [(502)

POWERING

R

by

PO Box 36503 Louisvilie, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary:
L.ump Sum: X

Description of work:
Materials and instaflation of 2 electric unit heaters in Mech. Rm 319
and the Mech Rm. adjacent to the large gym.

Activity Description Material Labor
Materials $ 892410 $ 1,604.70
$ - $ -

$ N
Subtotal Material & Labor 1B 86219 160470
DEDUCT Material Labor
Subtotal Deduct +$0,00:
Labor Rate Caiculations
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF ST 03 69.00 $0.00
Gen, F-man 8T 0s 65.80 $0.00
Foreman 8T g8 63.80 $674.20
Joumeyman ST 10 $ 59.26 $592.50
Apprentice ST 10§ 43.80 $438.00
AGF ™ 03 94.00 $0.00
Gen. F-man  TH 0% 90.25 $6.00
Foreman TH U 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 03 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0% 62.50 $0.00
AGE DT 03 119.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man DT 0$ 116.75 $0.00
Foreman [} 03 111.25 $0.00
Journeyman DT 08 102,50 $0.00
Apprentice [on) 0$ 71.75 $0.00
Safety 0$% 85.00 $0.00
Other 0 $0.00
Subtotat Labor 29 | $1,604.70
Subcontractors
GBMC, Inc. $ 4,023.16

$ -
Subtotal Subcontractors | $  4,023.16 |
Equipment Rental {including tax)

$ N
Subtotal Equipment Rental |$ -

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Companyl#baa-CO REQ -WITH bondadderrev2015-06

AES Change Order No.
Gontractor:

Date:

Revision:

AES Job No.

Cust, Contract No.
Cust. RFP No..
Additional Days:

SWO #:

Clarification:

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
o62-8836 nnnwins, aesliou. coim

THE FUTURE!

13-R1

Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
March 186, 2016

{2553 - North Hardin HS

RFCO #46
4

Price Valid for 30 Days

BID SUMMARY

Material Gost $ 892.19
Material Mark-up 7.5% $ €6.91
Subtotal $ 959.10
Tax 6% $ 53.53
Total Material Costs | $ 1,012.64 |
Sub Contractor Gosts 3 4,023.16
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% 3 301,74
Yotal Gub Contractor Cost ] $ 4,324.90 |
Equipment Rental $ -
Equipment Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Equipment Cost L3 [ |
Labor Cost $ 1,604.70
Total Labor Cost | $ 1,604.70 |
Subtotal Add Cost $ 6,942.23
Bond Included 2.0% $ 138.84
Total CO Add Cost | $ 7,081.08

Change Order Total: ‘ $ 7,081.08 l

* Prce does notindlude defays,

:{ i d by the ctor to dato

forte and & i
or associated with this paroutar change tn scope of sork and is subject to changs.

Ae0siig AM



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Items+ByProducts

T/O Mat! Qty ltem Name
Category: CCode = Quoted ltems
2.00 Material Delivery Charge
Totais for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Conduit
100.00 3/4" EMT Conduit
8.00 3/4" SS-DC EMT Connector
Totals for GCode

Category: CCode = Branch Roughin
1.00 4"Sq 1-1/2'd Comb/KO
2.00 4" Sq 2-1/8"d 3/4"KO
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Generic Supports
14,00 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp
1.00 Sw. 30 --—60a Generic/Supp
3.00 Outlet Box. Gen/Supp
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Labor Only
2.00 Conn U-Heater 220v (Labor)
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = <none>
10.00 3/4" SS-DC-EMT Coupling
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Wire
400.00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded
80.00 #10 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Feeder Wire
240.00 #8 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Devices/ Plates
1.00 RS 4" Sq for 1-Switch
1.00 1221 20a 1p Switch

Price Ext Price
$75.00 E $150.00
T $150.00
$44.15 C $44.15
$3.76 $30.10
$74.25
$156.00 C $1.56
$180.00 C $3.60
$5.16
$145.74 C $20.40
$6.00 E $6.00
$.78 E $2.34
$28.74
$.00 X $.00
T $.00
$1.15 $11.51
$11.51

}
$112.72 M $45.09
$172.40 M $13.79
"$58.88
$285.92 M $68.62
$68.62
$529.85 C $5.30
$2.89 E $2.89

Labor

.00

8.26
.08

.35
35

6.90
77
A2

.00

7.08
8.85

14.16

5.90
29.50

o0

Ext Labor

.00

.00

8.26
.66

.35
71

1.06

.83
77
.35

1.95

2.36

2,36

.00

.00

3.40

.06
.29



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7
Totals for CCode
Category: CCode = Lugs / Splices / Tape

2.00 3M RED Boxed $19.44
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Breakers / Panels
1.00 3p - 40a 240v BICB $172.97
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Flexible Conduit

3.00 1/2" Flex Steel $44.51

3.00 3/4" Flex Steel $60.68

2.00 1/2" SS Fiex Connector $52.87

2.00 3/4" SS Flex Connector $81.60
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Disconnect Switches
1.00 60A 3P 240V HDNF N1 HU362 $269.50
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Nuts Bolts / Screws
100.00 1/4"x 1/2" RHSB $16.42
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Kindorf

30.00 E-230 - 1/4" Beam Clamp $60.00
100.00 1/4"-20 Hex Nut $3.72
Totals for CCode
Totals:
Report Totals:
Items+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$892.19 28.26

E

OO0

E

$8.19

$.39

$.39

$172.97

$172.97

$1.34
$1.82
$1.06
$1.63

$5.85

$269.50

$269.50

$16.42

$16.42

$18.00

$3.72

$21.72

$892,19

.00 C

47 E

413 C
472 C
10.62 C
11.80 C

265 E

.00 X

944 C
.00 X

36

.00

A7
47
42
.14
21

24

71

.00
2.83
.00

2,83

28,26



Item #6

627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
Sﬁ@"fgﬁwg J/Y&oﬁ T
MoreL ConsTRucTION Co., LLC B VR By
ACh¥s s ney~
Request No. 47

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 72

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide a washer/dryer hook-up at the Fieldhouse per Proposal Request #11

Miscelianeous Wall/Floor Patch $175.00
Mechanical $3,740.00
Electrical $1,511.00
Subtotal $5,426.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $407.00
$5,833.00

1% Bond and Insurance $58.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $5,891.00

This Request is Valid for 15 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer ~
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: February 15, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



Document G709" -

Work Changes Proposal Request

'North Hardin High School
Renovation ’

North Hardin High School
801 S. Eogsdon Parkway
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

- “OWNER (Name and address)
Hardin County Schools -

65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT Wame and
address):

Sherman Carter Bamhart Architects
PSC :

100 Mallard Creek Road Suite 151
Lomsvxl[e Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

Morel Construction Co Inc.
-627 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER 011
DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 28, 2016
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291

2001

OWNER: X}

.~ ARCHITECT: X
CONSULTANT:[X]
CONTRACTOR: [X] -
FIELD: []
OTHER:[J

Please submlt an 1tcmlzed proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modificationsto
- the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notxfy
the Architect, in wrltmg, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated. :

" THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION T0 PROCEED WITH THE -
WORK DESCRIBED lN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (]nsertfa written descrzptzon of the Work):

Contractor shall submit a cost proposal to provide washer/dryer hook-ups at the fieldhouse per the attached drawings.

ATTACHMENTS (List aitached documents that support description):

: DraWings: E2.5B, Ml .6C, P1.5C and P2.3F

- REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT

%:/———

Justin McElﬁesh, Project Architect

(Printed name and title)

AJA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resérved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any.portion-of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas produced by AIA
software at 08:32:12 on 01/28/2016 under Order No.5477546955_1 which expires on 01/09/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(2035052342)



A1 ‘34170aYY . NOILYO0T LO3r0Yd . -
£ 3SVHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGYVH HLMON  FAVN LOFP0H | goerh i ortanen pecy crsstmps 825 NOS1IM
. ) SHIINIONT TVOIMLOITI
. . asine] - uoybuixe oy vonviman 3LV L
30 A9 GDIOIHD 30 :AGNMVHA "TNOUHS
162 - “ON103roud | - 94/Lz/L0 31va

HIMO - NV1d 3SNOHA 114 TVILYVd 8523

010z/.2/10 Q

0= = 8/l
dIM0Od — NV1d ISNOHAT3I4 1vIldvd ]

P Y Yo Pay Ve VR T Y Vo Ve Ve VR 0 70 T SN

JH-, TNV NI HIMV3YE d1/V0Z THVdS V

OL D.b/E 'Ti#e HLIM TT0VLdE03Y 1049 AAINOEd . "S2 V

H= TANVA NI Yy d2/Voe ¥ OL Dub/E ‘O0L# V
‘OL#E HLIM 370VLd30TY HoE-v1 VTN JAINOHd ~ "¥2
‘SALON 1J3HS

L L U, W, P, N N, N, N N, N N, N N i

mw
O/H4

sn
ik
U

TNGILSIA

i i
i

(013)

 40GI300




AN “44I10aVH NOILYD01 LOFr0Nd . e
£ 3SYHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGHVH HLMON  AYN LOFNOHA | qicr vaomes oeos syl 5581 NOSTIM
anAsmoy - uoybuixeT SHIINIONI TVIINLOATI m_h<-—|
08 A9 GIHOIHD 08 :AdNMWNE anv éaﬁmom_m_ HHS
1621 “ON Lo3rowd 91/12/L0 E1vd
IWOINVHOIN - Nv1d 3SNOHATIIA TILHYd 09'LIN
9102/42/1L0 Q ” , ,
O- 1 = 8/L

1VIINVHO AN

NV1d 3SNOHQTIE TVILEVd
4

SIN

NV1L3d INJA H3AHA

NOLLOZINNGO
HIAEA

dvO ONI HIIM
LAONVITO.LY

44V .9,

“HIcddVid 14vdaNOVE
¥ JAVH TIVHS GNV MOV19 38 TIvHS

VO TIVAM “LHOLL HIHLYAM NOLLVYLINId
TIVM TV3S "dvD TTYM O LOANNOD

OL TIWVM HOI-ILXT NMUHL ONIIX3 ONV NYNL
"FSVHO MYHL 4N ANIA HIAUQ TVIINLIIHS o

. "133HS
SIHL 1IV1l3qg 93s "dvd Tivm
OL LNJA ¥3Add «F 3100y L1

O S31ON 133HS




AN '44170ave NOLLYDOT LO3rodd

£ SVYHd TOOHOS HOIH NIQYYH H1YON

JAVN LO3rOdd

W A9 G3X03FHO

WAL A8 NMvAQ

162} UON 103ro¥d §i/12/L0 3iva

worbuamis mmn  (L18LLZ658 )
G0G0Y AY ‘vosbuixal peoy Jaysaduim §79
ajjasiney - uoibuxa

NOSTIM

ANV TVOINVHOIN

SHIINIONI TYOIHLOTTI w l—.<-—|

1NOYHS

ONIGWNTd - ¥IMIS AMVLINYS - NY1d ISNOH aT13id WIldvd  05'Ld

LO-1 = 8/l

ONIEANNTd

— AUVLINVS

v

— NVid 3ISNOH Q1314 1VIildVvd

I
|

ey

)

i g

X :

| E)

I i

t TN N

i N ]

i U_/ / A_

i R4 |

! !

! i

t g i

i i
L Vi1l VI
— T8
l_ e Aw..L.

=

rl




AN 441100V NOILYOO0T LOTroNd . S
£ 3SVHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGHVH HLHON 3N LOFONd | oo W0 e [LIBLILESS S eostons éoammmm._ IM
. - alasine - oybulea) anv worevian 3.1V L
WIN A8 Q3503HD WIN :Ag NMYHA INOYHS
1621 “ON L0o3roud GL/22/10 3Lva

ONIGWNTd - I3LVM OILSINOQA - NV1d I3SNOH 1314 Tvildvd  dJ¢'2d

O = 8/l

ONIENNTd — d31VM DOILSINOd
— NVId 3SNOHAT3Id "TvILdvd

Vil viavial







|
|

I
"1
f

g

w4

ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(502} 962-7 102 Fax (502) 962-8836 www. aeslau. com

PO WEB’NG THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Loulsvitle, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 14
Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: February 5, 2016
Revision;
Description of work: AES Job No. 12653 - North Hardin HS
Cust. Contract No.
Washer/Dryer Hook-ups at Fieldhouse. Cust. REP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days: 2
Materials $ 630,05 $ 766.51 SWO #:
$ - $ - Clarification: Price Valld for 30 Days
$ .
Subtotal Material & Labor B 630.056 [ $ 766.51
DEDUCT . Material Labor
g BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct
I'Material Cost 3 630.05
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 7.5% $ 47.25
Classification HOURS RATE |LABOR COST Subtotal $ 677.30
AGF ST o$ 69,00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 37.80 |
Gen. F-man ST 09 65.80 $0.00 Total Matertal Costs [ $ 715.11
JForeman ST 2% . 63.80 $127.60 -
Joumeyman ST 62 $§ 59.25 $367.35
Apprentice ST 62 % 43.80 $271.56 Sub Contractor Costs $ -
AGF ™ 03 94.00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen.F-man  TH 0$ 90.25 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ -
Foreman TH o $ 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 08 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice ™ 0$ 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF DT 03 119.75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen, F-man 0T 09 116.75 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | $ *
Foreman DT 0$ 111.25 $0.00
Journeyman 0T 0% 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0$ 77.75 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 766.51
Safety 0% 85.00 $0.00 $ -
Other 0 $0.00 Total Labor Cost K] 766.51
Subtotal Labor 1440 ] $766.51
Subcontractars
Subtotal Add Cost $ 1,481.62
|Bond Included 2.0% $ 29.63
$ - Total CO Add Cost I $ 1,511.25
Subtotal Subcontractors | $ -
Equipment Rental {including tax)
N 3 -
Subtotal Equipment Rental L£ -
Total CO Daduct Cost

Change Order Total: l $ 1,511.25 |

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

and} d bythe 1o date

* Price does notinclude delays,

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

0 REQ -WITH 15085

or assoclated with this pacticutar change In scope of work and s subject to change.

U11/20164:33 PM




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7
Contractor:
Estimator: Gary Hilbers

Notes: _
Bid Date: Thursday, January 22, 2015

Report Name; Customer Cost L&M #3

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form ltem Area
Combined Combined

* Main Bldg 1

* Washer Dryer 1
power

Users
Users are Combined
Name:

* Josh
* Gary Hilbers

Equipment/Wir

Combined

* Branch Power 1

Standard

Floor
Combined

* Basement

1

Drawing Number
Combined

*ED1.1 1



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

items+ByProducts

T/O Matl Qty item Name
Category: CCode = Quoted tems
2,00 Material Delivery Charge
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Conduit
10.00 3/4" EMT Conduit
4.00 3/4" EMT/CMPI Connector
1.00 3/4" EMT/CMP Coupling
2.00 3/4" GRS Coupling
2.00 3/4" x 1/2" Reducer Bushing
Totais for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Roughin
2.00 4"3q 1-1/2'd Comb /KO
1.00 4"Sq 1G 5/8" Plaster Ring
1.00 Box G/Screw wi#12 Sol
4.00 3/8" BX Std Mall/Sqze
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Generic Supports
1.40 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp
2.00 Outlet Box Gen /Supp
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Devices / Plates
1.00 GF-5362GY 20a GFi Duplex
1.00 30a 9330 250v 3w Recpt
1.00 1g 302 SS Duplex Plate
1.00 1g Duplex Plate Single Lid
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Lugs/ Splices / Tape
6.00 3M YELLOW Boxed
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Breakers / Panels
1.00 1p-20a 120/240v BICB
1.00 2p - 30a 120/240v BICB
Totais for CCode

Category: CCode = MC Cable
100.00 #12/2 MC Cable
100.00 #10/4 MC Cable

Price

$75.00

$44.15
$51.00
$60.28
$380.39
$155.28

$156.00
$377.99
$146.59

$44.06

$145.74
$.78

$13.80
$23.46
$102.00
$26.69

$13.46

$22.86
$561.82

$469.10
$2,550.10

OO0 0O0

OO0OO0OO0

mo mm

M
M

C 81767

Price
$150.00

$150.00

$4.41
$2.04

$.50
$7.61
$3.11

$3.12
$3.78
$1.47
$1.76

$2.04
$1.56

$3.60

- s81

$22.86
$51.82

T §74.68

$46.91
$265.01

Labor

.00

8.26
47
18
.00

5.90

.35
17.70
3.54
11.80

5.90
12

29.50
41
.06
.06

.00

.29
.35

35.40
53.10

CommOoO

O om

mmmo

“ Labor

.00

.00

.83
.66
18
.00
A2

1.78

71
18
.04
47

.08
24

.32

.29
41
.06
.08

.83

.00

.28

35

.65

3.54
5.31



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

25.00 MAC2 Metal or Wood Stud $25.13 C
Totatls for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

ltems+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$630.05 14.41

$6.28

$308.20

$630.05

236 C

.59

9.44

14.41




Item #7

627 West Main St:)eet ) s ¥ - REQU EST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 MAR 03 2016 CHANGE ORDER
Sher,
MoreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC ﬁ;@n/@aﬁ@,/gamhm?
Chiteche psc
Request No. 49
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 74
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Relocate fan coil units in existing Locker Room Area to avoid conflicts with Bar Joists and low ceiling heights

Mechanical

7.5% Overhead and Profit

1% Bond and Insurance

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

This Request is Valid for
A Time Extension of

Days

Days is Included in this Request

$9,482.00

$9,482.00
$711.00

$10,193.00
$102.00

$10,295.00

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED:

DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File
3. COPY - X File

By:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Q,;@, S February 29,2016

" Richard A. Clauson, Vice President

Date



_ Plumbing + Heating + Al Conditioning _

February 24,2016

Morel Construction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street '
Louisville, KY 40202

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re:  North Hardin High ~ CO #022
Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost assoclated with the relocatlon of fan 0011 umts m Area A due to ﬁeld
condltlons for the above referenced pro;ect ' :

Additional Metal~380Tbs C $1,140.00

3 Fire Dampers W/Sleeves . 45537 - |
01 — Lot or round pipe & fittings (return duct) 942,00 : J
Insulation ‘ °2,535.00 - R
Labor to install 63 hours @ $70.00 S ‘ 4,410.00

TOTAL o 948237 |

i
i

**NOTE: Some cross bracing in the existing bar joist will have to be reworked We have done th15‘
previously on this project for a cost plus and would prefer to contmue in that manner.

If we can be of further service, please don‘t hes;tate to call our foice.

Smcerely, 7
‘\.w o
(/ '") .f,, g < K. o / c‘ /\* \"'

- C_hrvlstopher K._Glbson :

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47128 ¢ TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 + FAX 81 2-282-7”3



